11/26/2002
36-72VDC INPUT RANGE DC-DC CONVERTER HALF-BRICK
POWER MODULES 100-150 WATTS SINGLE & DUAL OUTPUT
APS100DH-48B-S&D SERIES
  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
FEATURES:
! SINGLE & DUAL OUTPUT
! WIDE 2:1 INPUT RANGE

Storage Temperature: -40 to +100°C
Temperature Coefficient: 0.02% per °C
Humidity: Up to 95% RH, Non-Condensing
Case: Aluminum base plate
Weight: 73.0g (2.6 Oz.)
Industrial Grade
NOTE: (1) All measurements are at nominal input, full load, and +25°C unless otherwise spec.
(2) Line Regulation measured from High to Low Lines at full load.
(3) Load Regulation measured from Full-Load (F-L) to Half-Load (H-L) at nominal input.
(4) Correct fuse size by calculating the max. DC current drain at low Line input & adding 20-25% for desired fuse size.
11/26/2002
INPUT/OUTPUT & VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
INPUT Vdc OUTPUT VO1 *@ # MODEL NO.
Range Nominal Min. Volt. Max.
APS100DH-48B-S018 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 1.8Vdc 30A
APS100DH-48B-S025 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 2.5Vdc 30A
APS100DH-48B-S033 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 3.3Vdc 30A
APS100DH-48B-S050 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 5.0Vdc 25A
APS100DH-48B-S120 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 12.0Vdc 12A
APS100DH-48B-S150 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 15.0Vdc 10A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]     WEIGHT: 73.0g (2.6 Oz.)
DUAL OUTPUT
INPUT Vdc OUTPUT VO1 *@ AUX. OUTPUT VO2 *@ MODEL NO.
Range Nominal Min. Typ. Volt. Max. Min. Typ. Volt. Max.
APS100DH-48B-D025B 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 2.0A 18A 2.5Vdc 25A 0A 18A 1.8Vdc 25A
APS100DH-48B-D033B 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 2.0A 17A 3.3Vdc 24A 0A 18A 1.8Vdc 25A
APS100DH-48B-D033C 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 2.0A 17A 3.3Vdc 24A 0A 15A 2.5Vdc 20A
APS100DH-48B-D050C 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 2.0A 14A 5.0Vdc 20A 0A 15A 2.5Vdc 20A
APS100DH-48B-D050D 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 2.0A 14A 5.0Vdc 20A 0A 12A 3.3Vdc 18A
4
3
2
1